
Spare parts list

 

CL7100i W 35/50 HE/HES/HEB

6721110824
(2025/06) db

1



 2025/06 2 6721110824 



 2025/06 3 6721110824 



CL7100i 35 HE 7 733 703 740 5
CL7100i 50 HE 7 733 703 742 7
CL7100i W 35 HE 7 733 703 739 9
CL7100i W 35 HEB 7 733 703 751 9
CL7100i W 35 HES 7 733 703 745 9
CL7100i W 50 HE 7 733 703 741 9
CL7100i W 50 HEB 7 733 703 753 9
CL7100i W 50 HES 7 733 703 747 9

 2025/06 4 6721110824 



Spare parts list

CL7100i 35 HE       7733703740

 2025/06 5 6721110824 



CL7100i 35 HE       7733703740

Description Ordering no. C
L7

10
0i

 3
5 

H
E

Remarks
1 Front cover compl. 8 750 501 631 ■
2 Decorative ring (silver) 8 750 501 567 ■
3 Front cover 8 750 501 628 ■
4 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 570 ■
5 Fan motor 8 736 502 359 ■
6 Support fan motor 8 750 501 671 ■
7 Condenser compl 8 736 502 360 ■
8 Side panel left 8 750 501 637 ■
9 Top cover 8 750 503 931 ■

10 Partition panel 8 750 502 929 ■
11 Side panel right 8 750 501 667 ■
12 Cover 8 750 502 215 ■
13 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
14 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
15 Chassis 8 736 502 361 ■
16 Compressor 8 736 502 362 ■
17 Rear net 8 750 502 367 ■
18 Four-way valve compl 8 736 502 363 ■
19 Gas valve 3/8" 7 739 832 382 ■
20 Valve 4-way 8 750 501 562 ■
21 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
22 Liquid valve compl 8 736 502 364 ■
23 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
24 Expansion valve 8 750 503 935 ■
25 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■
25 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
26 Temperature sensor 8 750 503 925 ■
27 Terminal board 8 736 502 365 ■
28 Control box compl 8 736 502 366 ■
29 Cover control box 8 750 503 928 ■
30 Housing 8 750 503 937 ■
31 Logo Bosch 8 736 502 367 ■
32 Crankcase electric heating strip 8 750 501 157 ■
33 Heating cable 8 750 503 903 ■
34 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■

 2025/06 6 6721110824 



Spare parts list

CL7100i 50 HE       7733703742

 2025/06 7 6721110824 



CL7100i 50 HE       7733703742

Description Ordering no. C
L7

10
0i

 5
0 

H
E

Remarks
1 Front cover 8 750 501 629 ■
2 Decorative ring 8 750 501 568 ■
3 Axial flow fan 8 750 501 571 ■
4 Fan motor 8 750 503 942 ■
5 Support fan motor 8 750 501 672 ■
6 Condenser compl 8 750 502 467 ■
7 Side panel left 8 750 503 943 ■
8 Top cover 8 750 501 678 ■
9 Partition panel 8 750 501 664 ■

10 Side panel right 8 750 501 668 ■
11 Cover 8 750 502 215 ■
12 Handle 8 750 501 573 ■
13 Wire joint 7 739 832 394 ■
14 Chassis 8 736 502 368 ■
15 Compressor 8 736 502 362 ■
16 Rear net 8 750 502 318 ■
17 Four-way valve compl 8 736 502 369 ■
18 Gas valve 1/2" 7 739 832 536 ■
19 4-way valve 7 739 832 437 ■
20 Valve plate 8 750 501 680 ■
21 Muffler 8 750 502 464 ■
22 Muffler 8 736 502 370 ■
23 Liquid valve compl 8 750 503 946 ■
24 Liquid valve 7 739 832 386 ■
25 Throttle valve 8 750 503 947 ■
26 Radiator 7 739 832 766 ■
27 U-Typed Support with Copper Pipe 7 739 832 767 ■
28 Electric expansive valve assembly 7 739 833 273 ■
29 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■
29 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■
30 Multiple sensor 8 750 501 592 ■
31 Terminal board 8 750 501 674 ■
32 Control box compl 8 736 502 371 ■
33 Cover (Control unit) 7 739 832 734 ■
34 Main control board 8 736 502 372 ■
35 Logo Bosch 8 736 502 367 ■
36 Heating cable 8 736 502 373 ■
37 Heating cable 8 736 502 374 ■
38 Compressor wire subassembly 7 733 700 171 ■

 2025/06 8 6721110824 



Spare parts list

CL7100i W 35 HE       7733703739

CL7100i W 35 HEB       7733703751

CL7100i W 35 HES       7733703745

CL7100i W 50 HE       7733703741

CL7100i W 50 HEB       7733703753

CL7100i W 50 HES       7733703747

 2025/06 9 6721110824 



CL7100i W 35 HE       7733703739

CL7100i W 35 HEB       7733703751

CL7100i W 35 HES       7733703745

CL7100i W 50 HE       7733703741

CL7100i W 50 HEB       7733703753

CL7100i W 50 HES       7733703747

Description Ordering no. C
L7

10
0i

 W
 3

5 
H

E
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 3
5 

H
EB

C
L7

10
0i

 W
 3

5 
H

ES
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 5
0 

H
E

C
L7

10
0i

 W
 5

0 
H

EB
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 5
0 

H
ES

Remarks
1 Panel assembly 8 750 500 273 ■ ■
1 Panel assembly 8 750 500 279 ■ ■
1 Panel assembly 8 750 503 950 ■ ■
2 Air filter 8 750 503 951 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
3 Display compl 8 750 503 952 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
4 Display box 8 750 503 953 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
5 PCB Display 8 750 503 954 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
6 Room temperature sensor 8 750 502 391 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
7 Humidity sensor 8 750 503 955 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
8 Motion sensor 8 750 503 956 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
9 Cover control box 8 750 500 274 ■ ■
9 Cover control box 8 750 500 280 ■ ■
9 Cover control box 8 750 503 957 ■ ■

10 Frame 8 750 500 275 ■ ■
10 Frame 8 750 500 281 ■ ■
10 Frame 8 750 503 958 ■ ■
11 Wifi module 8 750 503 959 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
12 Horizontal louver 8 750 500 276 ■ ■
12 Horizontal louver 8 750 500 282 ■ ■
12 Horizontal louver 8 750 503 960 ■ ■
13 Evaporator compl 8 736 502 375 ■ ■ ■
13 Evaporator compl 8 736 502 377 ■ ■ ■
14 Motor cover 8 750 503 962 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
15 Fan motor 8 736 502 376 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
16 Bearing holder 7 739 832 344 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
17 Bearing 8 750 502 229 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
18 Fan 8 750 503 963 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
19 Support 8 750 503 964 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
20 Chassis 8 750 503 965 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
21 Stepper motor 8 750 503 966 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
22 Vertical louver 8 750 503 967 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
23 Vertical louver 8 750 503 968 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
24 Support left 8 750 503 969 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
25 Support right 8 750 503 970 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
26 Plug Condensate tray 8 750 502 927 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
27 stepper motor 8 733 500 262 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
28 Ion generator 8 750 503 971 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
29 Pipe clamp board 7 739 835 113 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
30 Mounting plate 8 750 503 972 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
31 Control box compl 8 750 503 982 ■ ■ ■
31 Control box compl 8 750 503 987 ■ ■ ■
32 Cover control box 8 750 503 974 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
33 Housing 8 750 503 975 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
34 Main control board 8 750 503 983 ■ ■ ■
34 Main control board 8 750 503 988 ■ ■ ■
35 Wire joint 8 750 500 110 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
36 Pipe temperature sensor 8 750 501 665 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
37 Cable 8 750 503 977 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

 2025/06 10 6721110824 



Spare parts list

CL7100i W 35 HE       7733703739

CL7100i W 35 HEB       7733703751

CL7100i W 35 HES       7733703745

CL7100i W 50 HE       7733703741

CL7100i W 50 HEB       7733703753

CL7100i W 50 HES       7733703747

 2025/06 11 6721110824 



CL7100i W 35 HE       7733703739

CL7100i W 35 HEB       7733703751

CL7100i W 35 HES       7733703745

CL7100i W 50 HE       7733703741

CL7100i W 50 HEB       7733703753

CL7100i W 50 HES       7733703747

Description Ordering no. C
L7

10
0i

 W
 3

5 
H

E
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 3
5 

H
EB

C
L7

10
0i

 W
 3

5 
H

ES
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 5
0 

H
E

C
L7

10
0i

 W
 5

0 
H

EB
C

L7
10

0i
 W

 5
0 

H
ES

Remarks
38 Cover 8 750 501 596 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
39 Remote controller 8 750 500 277 ■ ■
39 Remote controller 8 750 503 978 ■ ■ ■ ■
40 Seal ring 7 739 832 361 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
41 Drain hose 7 739 832 362 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
42 Drain hose 7 739 832 497 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
43 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■ ■ ■ ■
43 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■ ■
44 Air freshening filter 7 739 832 363 ■ ■
44 High efficient sterilization filter 8 733 500 265 ■ ■ ■ ■
45 Check valve 8 733 500 276 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
46 Support remote controller 8 750 500 278 ■ ■
46 Support remote controller 8 750 503 979 ■ ■ ■ ■
47 Copper nut 3/8" 7 739 832 338 ■ ■ ■
47 Pipe Nut TLM-A01 1/4" 7 739 832 339 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■
47 Pipe Nut TLM-C03 1/2" 7 739 832 398 ■ ■ ■

 2025/06 12 6721110824 



 2025/06 13 6721110824 


